

Hickman County Basketball Half-Court Shot Challenge

Rules and Disclaimer

RULES:

- 1. Participant must be 15 years of age or older and a resident of Hickman County, Tennessee.
- 2. Must be present to register.
- 3. Eight (8) names will be drawn at half time at the boys' basketball game at Hickman County High School on Tuesday, February 7, 2025. Four (4) names drawn will represent Hickman County High School and four (4) names drawn will represent East Hickman High School.
- 4. One (1) shot attempt will be allowed by each drawn participant.
- 5. If more than one participant makes the shot, a tiebreaker will happen immediately following the end of the game.
- 6. Tiebreaker: Five (5) free throw shots will be taken per participant who made a shot during the initial round. The person who makes the most shots from those five (5) tie-breaker shots will be awarded the cash prize. Should a tie remain at the end of the first tiebreaker round, additional rounds will follow the same criteria until there is a winner.

DISCLAIMER:

By signing up to participate, the participant agrees to the following:

It is the participant's responsibility to determine if they are eligible to participate. In the event there is a winner, Heritage Bank & Trust will send the winner a 1099-MISC form at the end of the year for the dollar amount won.

The winner <u>must</u> provide the following for the bank to issue the prize money:

- 1. Full legal name
- 2. Social security number
- 3. Valid driver's license or other acceptable state-issued ID
- 4. Valid street address
- 5. Valid phone number
- 6. Signed Heritage Bank & Trust Media Authorization Release Form (In the event participant is a minor, this form must be signed by a parent/legal guardian)

No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary to enter or win. A purchase or payment will not increase or improve your chances of winning.